PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG FRYE	05/10/2001
BRUCE HUITT	06/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METTLER-TOLEDO, INC.
Street Address:	1900 POLARIS PARKWAY
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6919516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MET2507-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. GAYAN, REG. NO. 46,103
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Gayan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=US6919516 Inventor to MT Inc Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=US6919516 Inventor to MT Inc Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=US6919516 Inventor to MT Inc Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=US6919516 Inventor to MT Inc Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=US6919516 Inventor to MT Inc Signed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 502879248 REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bruce Huitt and Craig Frye, residing in 336 Old South Rd, Duncan, SC 29334, and 428 Thorn Meadow Lane, Boiling Springs, SC 29316, respectively, hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Mettler-Toledo, Inc. (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Columbus, Ohio, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in "RF MULTIPLE LOAD CELL SCALE" invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed 10 may, 2001, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters of Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to lesue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignees and owner of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make lawful papers, execute and deliver divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignes, successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representative desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonably legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or owner own names, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

3	Bruce Huitt
{	Craig Fye
STATE OF, se.	
appeared the above-named Bruce the individual who executed	, 2001, before me personally Huitt, to me personally known as the foregoing Assignment, and who nuted the same of his own free will th.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	

2

STATE OF SC , SS. COUNTY OF Sparkage, ss.

This 10 day of May , 2001, before me personally appeared the above-named Craig Frye, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Race W Walker Notary Public

(SEAL)

my Commission explicit 12 25 2008



Docket Number (Optional)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 6651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

*****************	Application Allication
Whereas	3.1. Bruce Huitt of Palm Harbor, FL , herealth
	to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
<u></u>	reless Truck Scale
, mm	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
	s,ofherein referred
	e" whose post office address is is d
	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
	refore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is a
knowledg	ged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assig
and trans	sfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and t
entire rig	ht, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State
Ihereby	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State
Patent to	said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoo
and for th	he use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent ma
be grante	ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale n
been ma	
Executed	1 martin

at <u>u</u>	SANK OF AMERICA - TARRON WOODS
	Pre Co. 16-
County Before and ack	of Public AS: (Signature) of Public AS: (Sig
Sea	al KRISTOPHER ERIK REJKO MY COMMISSION # CC 652946 AND COMMISSION # CC 652946

Burden Hour Statement: This control of the Polythope to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time visit and trademark office, washington, DC 20231. DO NOT: SEES OF COMMENTED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Petition for Unavailable Inventor for the RF MULTIPLE LOAD CELL SCALE Patent Application:

I, as a duly representative of Mettler-Toledo Corporation, party of interest, and on behalf of one of the Inventors, Bruce Huitt, Residing at 336 Old South Rd. Duncan, SC 29334, a resident and Citizen of South Carolina, U.S.A, hereby declare:

That the inventor is unavailable for Declaration signature.

That the inventor has reviewed and understands the contents of the identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information with became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signed at Johnstown, Ohio, this 22nd day of July, 2001

Jeffiey Furr

Registration No. 38,146

176 Saratoga Drive

Johnstown, Ohio 43031

PATENT REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 07/03/2014